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DEAC accredited institutions offer a broad array of instructional programs and student support services to meet varied educational and
professional goals of a highly diverse student population. Institutions determine appropriate performance criteria to measure the success of their
students in achieving their goals in the context of the institution’s specific mission and scope. You will find below (1) a summary of how this
institution measures student achievement in the context of the institution’s mission and educational programs, and (2) student achievement
metrics which the institution believes best reflect student and program performance. For more information about DEAC standards and
requirements, please visit

This information was prepared by American National University
and published on its website on  4/5/2023

American National University provides opportunities for individuals who are seeking to achieve their career goals by offering credential and
degree programs through distance education and blended learning. American National University is dedicated to assuring adult students
have access to quality programs in career focused disciplines that provide the skills needed to be competitive in today’s changing
marketplace.

The university believes the institutional graduation rate and the total number of graduates by program are the data that can best reflect
student and program performance.

In the context of the institution's mission, the university also uses surveys as indirect measurements to assess student achievement in the
following institutional goals: (1) Offer credential and degree programs focused on preparing students to be competitive in the current
marketplace; (2) Integrate soft skills and practical knowledge students need to be effective in their chosen career; (3) Assist students in
achieving their academic goals through proactive support and encouragement; (4) Maximize the use of current technologies to offer
accessible and relevant academic programs.

2022 Graduation Rates

Degree Level Students in Cohort 2022 Graduates Overall Graduation Rate  Goal
Master 70 29 42% 54%
Bachelor 36 10 43% 43%
Associate 154 34 34% 32%
Certificate/Diploma 193 53 40% 60%

Graduation Rates (2022) were calculated within 150% of normal completion time designated by the University and are based on groups of
students who enrolled in a cohort year and tracked over time. Student cohort includes full time and part time students, as well as first time
and non-first time.

150% of ANU's normal completion time for a certificate/diploma is 1.5 years, an associates degree in 3 years, a bachelor degree is 3 years,
and a master degree is 3 years.

See page 2 for a breakdown by program.
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Program

Master of Business Administration

Master of Science in Cybersecurity

Master of Science in Information Technology

Bachelor of Business Administration in Accounting
Bachelor of Business Administration in Management
Bachelor of Science in Cybersecurity

Bachelor of Science in Medical and Health Sciences Management
Bachelor of Science in Network Administration

Bachelor of Science in RN to BSN

Associate of Science in Business Administration Accounting
Associate of Science in Health Information Management
Associate of Science in Medical Assisting

Associate of Science in Business Administration Management
Associate of Science in Network Support

Associate of Science in Paralegal

Associate of Science in Pharmacy Technician

Associate of Science in Administrative Medical Assisting
Certificate in Medical Assisting

Certificate in Paralegal Studies

Diploma in Medical Billing and Coding

Diploma in Phlebotomy and ECG Technician

Diploma in Pharmacy Technician

Diploma in Business Administration

Diploma in Accounting

Certificate Administrative Medical Assisting

Credential

M.B.A.
M.S.
M.S.
B.B.A.
B.B.A.
B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

A.S.

A.S.

A.S.

A.S.

A.S.

A.S.

A.S.

A.S.
Certificate
Certificate
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma
Diploma

Certificate

Average Years to
Complete

1.5

1.5

i3

i3

Start Date Cohort
1/1-6/30/20

1/1-6/30/20
1/1-6/30/20
7/1-12/31/20
1/1-6/30/20
7/1-12/31/19
1/1-6/30/20
1/1-6/30/20
7/1-12/31/20
7/1-12/31/19
7/1-12/31/19
7/1-12/31/19
1/1-6/30/20
1/1-6/30/20
1/1-6/30/20
1/1-6/30/19
7/1-12/31/19
1/1-6/30/21
7/1-12/31/21
1/1-6/30/21
7/1-12/31/21
1/1-6/30/21
1/1-6/30/21
1/1-12/31/21

7/1-12/31/21

Graduation Rate

40%
40%
46%
67%
30%
0%
80%
N/A
100%
50%
67%
29%
35%
0%
60%
38%
31%
60%
77%
39%
60%
9%
0%
33%

25%

# of Graduates

14

11

17

22

N/A indicates no students enrolled for the cohort reporting period
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