

DISTANCE EDUCATION ACCREDITING COMMISSION

STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT DISCLOSURE FOR THE PUBLIC

DEAC accredited institutions offer a broad array of instructional programs and student support services to meet varied educational and professional goals of a highly diverse student population. Institutions determine appropriate performance criteria to measure the success of their students in achieving their goals in the context of the institution's specific mission and scope. You will find below (1) a summary of how this institution measures student achievement in the context of the institution's mission and educational programs, and (2) student achievement metrics which the institution believes best reflect student and program performance. For more information about DEAC standards and requirements, please visit www.deac.org.

This information was prepared by and published on its website on

Summary of Institution Mission and Student Achievement

Aggregated Institutional Data on Student Achievement

American National University 2022 GRADUATION RATES

Program	Credential	Average Years to Complete	Start Date Cohort	Graduation Rate	# of Graduates
Master of Business Administration	M.B.A.	1.5	1/1-6/30/20	40%	14
Master of Science in Cybersecurity	M.S.	1.5	1/1-6/30/20	40%	4
Master of Science in Information Technology	M.S.	1.5	1/1-6/30/20	46%	11
Bachelor of Business Administration in Accounting	B.B.A.	2	7/1-12/31/20	67%	2
Bachelor of Business Administration in Management	B.B.A.	2	1/1-6/30/20	30%	3
Bachelor of Science in Cybersecurity	B.S.	2	7/1-12/31/19	0%	0
Bachelor of Science in Medical and Health Sciences Management	B.S.	2	1/1-6/30/20	80%	4
Bachelor of Science in Network Administration	B.S.	2	1/1-6/30/20	N/A	0
Bachelor of Science in RN to BSN	B.S.	1.5	7/1-12/31/20	100%	1
Associate of Science in Business Administration Accounting	A.S.	2	7/1-12/31/19	50%	1
Associate of Science in Health Information Management	A.S.	2	7/1-12/31/19	67%	4
Associate of Science in Medical Assisting	A.S.	2	7/1-12/31/19	29%	11
Associate of Science in Business Administration Management	A.S.	2	1/1-6/30/20	35%	6
Associate of Science in Network Support	A.S.	2	1/1-6/30/20	0%	0
Associate of Science in Paralegal	A.S.	2	1/1-6/30/20	60%	3
Associate of Science in Pharmacy Technician	A.S.	2	1/1-6/30/19	38%	5
Associate of Science in Administrative Medical Assisting	A.S.	2	7/1-12/31/19	31%	4
Certificate in Medical Assisting	Certificate	1	1/1-6/30/21	60%	6
Certificate in Paralegal Studies	Certificate	1	7/1-12/31/21	77%	17
Diploma in Medical Billing and Coding	Diploma	1	1/1-6/30/21	39%	22
Diploma in Phlebotomy and ECG Technician	Diploma	1	7/1-12/31/21	60%	3
Diploma in Pharmacy Technician	Diploma	1	1/1-6/30/21	9%	3
Diploma in Business Administration	Diploma	1	1/1-6/30/21	0%	0
Diploma in Accounting	Diploma	1.5	1/1-12/31/21	33%	1
Certificate Administrative Medical Assisting	Certificate	1	7/1-12/31/21	25%	1

N/A indicates no students enrolled for the cohort reporting period